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EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION N. 19H08020Q0012

FUEL — BULK SUPPLY AND DELIVERY FOR OBO
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS DURING PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE

Can a truck, transporting 8,000 gallons of fuel, access both points of delivery?
Answer = Yes.

Will deliveries of fuel be requested to take place the same day at both delivery points, or will
these be requested to happen on separate dates?
Answer = Same day for both locations.

What is the position of each storage tank in reference to the ground? Are they underground, at
ground level or elevated?
Answer = Ground level.

Do you consider the need of any specific equipment to fulfill the delivery of fuel at each storage
tank, e. g. pump?
Answer = The truck has to pump the fuel to the tank, so it needs a pump in order to do this.

Does each storage tank count with a system to measure fuel at the moment of each delivery or
do you request each truck to count with a system to measure each delivery?
Answer = The truck has to count the fuel that’s being delivered.

Can the date to present offers be postponed to a later date?
Answer = Yes, upon approval from Requesting Office and then from Contracting Officer.

Who will provide the adaptor to connect the hose from the pump truck to the fuel tank, the fuel
provider or the US Mission?
Answer = The fuel provider is expected to provide the adaptor.

At the construction site, will the delivery area be leveled to give access to trucks?
Answer = Yes, it will be leveled up for the truck to access and park.

At the construction site, what is the estimated distance from the delivery truck to the fuel tank?

Answer = Process confirmed in Question 17 will have to take place first to be able to confirm this
detail.
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